Professional fees   96,028 240,361
Rental   31,544 65,163
Research and development, net of investment tax credits   28,015 75,664
Salaries and wages   709,046 1,170,103
Telephone   12,992 26,000
Travel   65,432 111,693
Warranty   13,942 21,052

   $  1,527,579  $  2,770,340

For the three and six months ended June 30, 2012, total salaries and wages were $429,279 and $1,022,247, respectively (three
and six months ended June 30, 2011 - $709,046 and $1,170,103).

21. RESTATEMENT

The Company restated its financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2010, in order to record:

a) An advance which was included in cost of goods sold at December 31, 2010;
b) Revenues recorded in fiscal 2010 but relate to the year ended December 31, 2011;
c) Trades payable and accrued liabilities relating to the fiscal year 2010; and
d) All legal costs relating to patents (incurred since patents acquired) under IFRS should have been expensed, not capitalized.

Three months ended
June  30, 2011 – As
previously reported

Adjustments

Three months

ended June 30,
2011

Interim condensed consolidated statements of cash flows
Working capital adjustments
Receivables $   2,063,342 $   43,278 $   2,106,620
Trades payable and accrued liabilities $   197,347 ($   43,278) $   154,069

LED MEDICAL DIAGNOSTICS INC.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

For three months ended June 30, 2012 and June 30, 2011

26

21. RESTATEMENT (cont’d)

Six months ended
June  30, 2011 – As
previously reported

Adjustments

Six months ended
June 30, 2011

Interim condensed consolidated statements of cash flows
Working capital adjustments
Receivables ($   368,885) $   43,278 ($   325,607)
Trades payable and accrued liabilities $   900,691 ($   43,278) $   857,413
Interim condensed consolidated statements of

shareholders’ equity (deficit)

Share capital   $   20,756,959  ($   13,151) $   20,743,808
Deficit ($  21,681,243) ($   139,893) ($   21,821,136)